

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.178 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	26.10.2024	<u>VGKR, J</u> Today when the matter is called for hearing, it is represented by the learned counsel for the appellants that they filed a Memo dated 27.07.2023 before the Registry, stating that notices were sent to the respondent Nos.1 to 5 by RPAD and the respondent No.1 received the notice, the respondent Nos.2 and 3 are died as per the postal acknowledgment and the notice sent to the respondent No.4 was returned with an endorsement “door locked”. As per the Memo filed before the Registry, notice served on the respondent No.5. None appeared for the respondent No.5. For taking steps against respondent No.2 to 4, post the matter on 08.11.2024. VGKR, J CVD	