

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.178 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	31.01.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s). For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed, permitting substituted service on respondent No.4 through publication in The Times of India, Varanasi City English Edition, Uttar Pradesh. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is dismissed as not pressed. <u>S.A.No.178 of 2016</u> List the matter on 11.03.2026. MH <u>VGKR, J</u>	

--	--	--	--